FORM PTG-1594 REC 05-17	7-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
7ao Setungs	19696 red original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: ALDI INC.		
JEL SERT CO.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 1200 NORTH KIRK ROAD City: BATAVIA State: IL ZIP: 60510 D Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-/1-0 X Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cc) attached? Q Yes Q No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,655,158 1,771,715 stached? Yes R No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: ALLEN LANDMEIER Internal Address: SMITH, LANDMEIER, SKAAR & ELDERS	7. Total fee (37 CFFI 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed *If there is a deficiency in the fee, Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 15 N. SECOND STREET	8. Deposit account number:		
City: GENEVA State: IL ZIP: 60134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 72001 DBYRNE 00000111 1655158 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 65E		
the original document. ALLEN L. LANDMETER Name of Person Signing	Signature Gover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Jel Sert Co. ("Jel Sert"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with an address of Highway 59 and Conde Street, P.O. Box 261, West Chicago, Illinois 60186-0261, is the owner of the trademark set forth in the attached Schedule "A" and the registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, Aldi, Inc. ("Aldi"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, located at 1200 North Kirk Road, Batavia, Illinois 60510-1479, is desirous of acquiring the said mark and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jel Sert does hereby assign unto the said Aldi all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registrations thereof, and all causes of action, rights of recovery and claims for damages or other relief.

THE JEL SERT CO.	lyau_
D1	/
Name: Kenneth E. Wegr	l e∕ f

Title: President

Executed this // day of Opril , 2001	
Subscribed to and sworn before me this _//_ day of _ april	, 2001
Notary Public V	
My Commission Expires: 11-18-03	<i>~</i> ~~~~~

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORI MAJER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/18/03

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Register	Reg. Date
FREEZE 'N SQUEEZE	1,655,158	Supplemental	August 27, 1991
FREEZE 'N SQUEEZE	1,771,715	Principal	May 18, 1993

CHIDOCS01:285112.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0049